· ·	01-14- 		ER SHEET	Patent	partment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT 1007.0 1
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra Submission Type V New 12-30 Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies)	<u>demarkş: Ple</u>	Assignment License Merger (For l	ttached original cope Security Change Other U.S. Govern U.S. Govern Jee ONLY by U.S. Govern epartmental File	Agreement of Name ment ernment Agencie	
Name (line 1) Bangalore Aswatha Nagaraj Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Irene (NMN) Spitsberg Name (line 2)					Month Day Year 12/11/2002 Execution Date Month Day Year 12/11/2002
Receiving Party Name (line 1) General Electric Company Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 1 River Road Address (line 2)			Mark if additional n	ames of receive	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Schenectday City Domestic Representative Name		State/Countr	er for the first Rece	12345 Zip Code	lv
Name Eric W. Guttag Address (line 1) Hasse Guttag & Nesbitt LLC Address (line 2) 7577 Central Park Blvd. Address (line 3) Suite 316 Address (line 4) Mason, OH 45040		OFFICE USE ON			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and quathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	513-229-0383
Name	Eric W. Guttag		
Address (line 1)	Hasse Guttag & Nesbitt LLC		
Address (line 2)	7577 Central Park Blvd.		
Address (line 3)	Suite 316		
Address (line 4)	Mason, OH 45040		
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	nt # 2
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nu		dditional numbers attached
If this document was Patent Coop	atent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f Patent Patent Litent Application, enter the date the patent applicat PCT PCT PCT	Number(s)
only	y if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter the tota	I number of properties involved.	1
Deposit		to the for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ losed Deposit Account dditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees:	40.00 07-0865 Yes No
Statement a	ınd Signature		
attach	ned copy is a true copy of the neted herein.	pelief, the foregoing information is true are original document. Charges to deposit a	account are authorized, as
Name	Eric W. Guttag e of Person Signing	Signature	December 23, 2002 Date
140111	, · -,, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -,	- · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

PATENT REEL: 013644 FRAME: 0401

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Bangalore Aswatha Nagaraj</u> of <u>West Chester</u>, County of <u>Butler</u>, State of <u>Ohio</u>; and <u>Irene (nmn) Spitsberg</u> of <u>Loveland</u>, County of <u>Hamilton</u>, State of <u>Ohio</u>, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled <u>Thermal Barrier Coating Containing Reactive Protective Materials and Method for Preparing Same, Attorney's Docket No. <u>120711</u>, executed by us, respectively, the <u>II</u> day of <u>December</u>, <u>2002</u>, and the <u>ISC</u> ay of <u>December</u>, <u>2002</u>, Serial No. <u>IOI317,759</u>, filed the <u>ISC</u> day of <u>December</u>, <u>2002</u>, (the hereinafter named assignee or the attorney of record for said patent application being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number and filing date, when ascertained):</u>

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by or carrying out work for the GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a New York Corporation, and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to the GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY. Pursuant to said obligation, we assign to the GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continued prosecution, or provisional application thereof, and in all patents, including any reissued, reexamined, or extended patent thereof, of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in the GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to the GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said the GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to the GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

BANGALORE ASWATHA NAGARAJ

RENE (nmn) SPITSBERG

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/30/2002 REEL: 013644 FRAME: 0402